Handlebar Assembly

TROMOX a x \‘ Ef : E
> > ) g >

@ Install the base with 2 pieces @ Install the cover with M8X20 hexagon @) Install the dashboard with @) Install the rearview mirrors.
M8X20 hexagon socket head socket head screws, and then adjust M6X12 hexagon socket head
screws, torque 15~22N-m. the direction to the right angle, torque screws, torque 6~9N-m.
15~22N-m.

S
(7]
=t
=
3
=
(=]
=]
S
wn
=3
-
o
(]
=
(=)
-

@ Assemble the right axle @ Install the front axle with @ Install the front brake with
sleeve (longer) first, and M12x1.25 hexagon flange M8X25 hexagon flange bolts,
then the left axle sleeve locking nut, torque 50~60N-m. torque 15~22N-m.

(shorter).




